NAABIK'IYATI COMMITTEE OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Thursday, June 29, 2023 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM(DST)

AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session: On June 22,2023, the Navajo Nation Council scheduled a Naabik'íyáti' Committee <u>Work Session regarding the Chaco Canyon Buffer Zone with the Navajo Department of Justice prior to the Resources and Development Committee July 7 Leadership Meeting with the Navajo Department of Justice... the motion was made by Hon. Lomardo Aseret and seconded by Hon. Steven R. Arviso with a vote of 16 in favor and 0 opposed.</u>
 - I. UPDATE REPORT BY THE Office of the President and Vice President, Navajo Nation Department of Justice, Navajo Nation Washington Office, Navajo Nation Division of Public Safety

Presenters: Office of the President and Vice President Staff Navajo Department of Justice Staff Navajo Nation Washington Office Staff Navajo Nation Division of Public Safety

- II. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS
- III. FINAL RECOMMENDATIONS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS: CLOSE OF SESSION